

**October 2, 2024** 

**BSE Limited** 

Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra, Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 543271 Trading Symbol: JUBLINGREA

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Arrangements for manufacturing tie-up by Jubilant Agro Sciences Limited, wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Jubilant Agro Sciences Limited ('JASL'), wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has entered into an agreement with a leading Agrochemical Company ('Customer') to produce an Agro Intermediate for one of the key Agro actives of the Customer.

The details required under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI circular no SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed herewith as 'Annexure-A'

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657



## Arrangements for manufacturing tie-up by Jubilant Agro Sciences Limited

a) Agreement / joint venture (JV) with companies:	A leading Agrochemical Innovator ("Customer")*
(i) name of the entity(ies) with whom agreement/ JV is signed;	A leading Agrochemical Innovator and Jubilant Agro Sciences Ltd. India ("JASL"), a subsidiary of the Company.
(ii) area of agreement/ <del>JV</del> ;	Agreement for Contract Manufacturing of an Agro intermediate by JASL
(iii) domestic/international;	International. Manufactured Agro Intermediate will be exported from India.
(iv) share exchange ratio ≠ <del>JV</del> ratio;	Not Applicable, as this is not a joint venture.
(v) scope of business operation of agreement / JV;	Manufacture and Supply of an Agro Intermediate.
(vi) details of consideration paid/received in agreement / JV;	The overall consideration will paid based on the revenue of around USD 300 million plus from supplies of the Agro intermediate to the Customer, over a period of next few years after commencement of production'
(vii) Significant terms and conditions of agreement / JV in brief;	JASL will invest in the manufacturing facility and supply the Agro Intermediate to the Customer.
(viii) Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transactions and whether	No, the contract manufacturing arrangement would not fall within related party transactions

## **A Jubilant Bhartia Company**



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657



the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length";	
(ix) size of the entity(ies);	The customer is a multibillion dollar company. JASL is a fully owned subsidiary of Jubilant Ingrevia Ltd ("Company"), which has a revenue of USD 500 Million
(x) rationale and benefit expected.	A synergistic relationship where JASL leverages its, manufacturing prowess coupled with customer's technology knowhow of key Agro intermediates and Agro actives, global distribution network and brand image in the agrarian space.

<sup>\*</sup> JASL has executed a Mutual Confidentiality Agreement (CDA) with the Customer.

## A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657